G-46
®
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr

• isolation test voltage:
 in/out - ground: 2,5 kVrms 1 min
• ambient temperature:
 -25°C / +70°C / derating 2%/°C >60°C
 no internal forced cooling required
• MTBF on request
• shock/vibration according EN61373
• ground connector M4 terminal
• weight: ca. 17 kg
• dimensions: (555 x 235 x 183) mm
• no external fi ltering system required
• CE-conformity on request
input output
Uin / 3 Ph Uout / 3 Ph Pout stat./dyn. model description
Vrms Veff 3) Vout
340 - 552 V AC 230 3800/6600 FUR04.U400.230.380/6602)
50/60 Hz 400 4400/7700 FUR04.U400.400.440/770
400/460 V-
3 Ph network
95 - 144 V AC 115 2200/3000 FUR04.U115.115.220/3002)
400 Hz1) 230 2200/3000 FUR04.U115.230.220/3002)
115 V-3 Ph network
160 - 275 V AC 115 3000/4500 FUR04.U200.115.300/4502)
60 Hz 230 3000/4500 FUR04.U200.230.300/4502)
220 V-3 Ph network
Uout stabel over input range
mechanical adaption:                           on request
one time project costs:                                                                                                   on request